TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as First Lien Administrative Agent | | 12/07/2006 | National Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Worldspan, L.P. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 300 Galleria Parkway, N.W., Suite 2100 | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30339-3196 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1990503 | CAR SELECT |
| Registration Number: | 1828591 | |
| Registration Number: | 2344179 | |
| Registration Number: | 2880955 | ENGINUITY |
| Registration Number: | 2848808 | FAREAWARE |
| Registration Number: | 1924274 | FASTCLIP |
| Registration Number: | 1924272 | FASTMAIL |
| Registration Number: | 1399066 | MONEY \$AVER |
| Registration Number: | 1513072 | PARS |
| Registration Number: | 1962894 | POWER PRICING |
| Registration Number: | 2086980 | POWER QUOTE |
| Registration Number: | 2115536 | POWER SHOPPER |
| Registration Number: | 2004517 | SCRIPTPRO |
| | | TDADEMADIA |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0890

900064560

| Registration Number: | 1947439 | SECURATE |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1955617 | TECHXCHANGE |
| Registration Number: | 2700078 | TRAVEL BUTTON |
| Registration Number: | 1972088 | WORLD STP |
| Registration Number: | 1976112 | WORLDSCHOLAR |
| Registration Number: | 1608514 | WORLDSPAN |
| Registration Number: | 2189417 | WORLDSPAN |
| Registration Number: | 1874327 | WORLDSPAN AIRLINE SOURCE |
| Registration Number: | 1785867 | WORLDSPAN CAR SOURCE |
| Registration Number: | 2209715 | WORLDSPAN CORPORATE FLEET |
| Registration Number: | 2748194 | WORLDSPAN E-PRICING |
| Registration Number: | 2275654 | WORLDSPAN GO! |
| Registration Number: | 1877037 | WORLDSPAN HOTEL SELECT |
| Registration Number: | 1784474 | WORLDSPAN HOTEL SOURCE |
| Registration Number: | 3077119 | WORLDSPAN INTERACTIVE MAPS |
| Registration Number: | 3089656 | WORLDSPAN INTERCHANGE |
| Registration Number: | 2717391 | WORLDSPAN ON THE WEB (WOW) |
| Registration Number: | 2971585 | WORLDSPAN RAPID REPRICE |
| Registration Number: | 2735373 | WORLDSPAN REPORT MANAGER |
| Registration Number: | 2568109 | WORLDSPAN TICKET MANAGER |
| Registration Number: | 1785868 | WORLDSPAN TOUR SOURCE |
| Registration Number: | 2654838 | WORLDSPAN TRAVEL BUTTON |
| Registration Number: | 2305708 | WORLDSPAN TRIP MANAGER |
| Registration Number: | 3075954 | WORLDSPAN TRIP MANAGER XE |
| Registration Number: | 2268116 | WORLDSPAN WIRED |
| Registration Number: | 2343421 | WORLDSPAN WORLD FILES |
| Registration Number: | 2291133 | WORLDSPAN WORLDGROUP |
| Registration Number: | 2311280 | WORLDSPAN WORLDPOINT |
| Registration Number: | 2305781 | TRAVELATITUDES |
| Serial Number: | 76592364 | WORLDSPAN FARESOURCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 714-540-1235

 Email:
 ipdocket@lw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0891 Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038263-0091 (RELEASE)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna T Kwan

Signature: /Anna T Kwan/

12/12/2006

Total Attachments: 5

Date:

source=Release JPMorgan - Worldspan#page1.tif source=Release JPMorgan - Worldspan#page2.tif source=Release JPMorgan - Worldspan#page3.tif source=Release JPMorgan - Worldspan#page4.tif source=Release JPMorgan - Worldspan#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0892

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE, dated as of December 7, 2006, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as First Lien Administrative Agent ("JPMorgan"), in favor of Worldspan, L.P. ("Worldspan") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated February 11, 2005 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3032/0343 in connection with the Trademarks; recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 017509/0046 in connection with the Patents; recorded with The Copyright Office on February 23, 2005 at Microfilm No. V3521 P385, Worldspan granted JPMorgan a security interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral"), in its patents and all applications therefor, technology and know-how, and all licenses, royalties and other monies relating thereto (the "Patent Collateral"), and in its copyrights and all applications and registrations therefore (the "Copyright Collateral");

WHEREAS, Worldspan has requested that JPMorgan release its security interest in all right, title and interest of Worldspan in and to the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill; in and to the patents and all applications therefor; and in and to technology and know-how, and all licenses, royalties and other monies relating thereto, to the copyrights and all applications and registrations therefore, set forth in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, JPMorgan, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Worldspan's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interests granted to JPMorgan pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement in each of the trademarks, patents and copyrights set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the registrations of and applications for said trademarks, patents and copyrights.

JPMorgan agrees to provide Worldspan upon its request therefor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of JPMorgan's security interest in the Released Trademark, Patent and Copyright Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPMorgan has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as First Lien Administrative Agent

Name: RICHARD C. SMITH VICE PRESIDENT

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss:

Notary Rublic

My Commission Expires:

HUONG H. NGUYEN
Notary Public, State of N. w York
No. 01NG6136914
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Fried in New York County
Commission Expires November 14, 2009

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | App. No. | Reg. No. |
|------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------------|
| CARGELECT | App. Date | Reg. Date |
| CAR SELECT | 74516307 | 1990503 |
| P : 0.1 | April 25, 1994 | July 30, 1996 |
| Design Only | 74398846 | 1828591 |
| | June 7, 1993 | March 29, 1994 |
| | | |
| Design Only | 75489511 | 2344179 |
| | May 22, 1998 | April 18, 2000 |
| ENGINUITY | 76511798 | 2880955 |
| FADEAWADE | April 17, 2003 | September 7, 2004 |
| FAREAWARE | 76461027 | 2848808 |
| EACTOLID | October 24, 2002 | June 1, 2004 |
| FASTCLIP | 74556498 | 1924274 |
| TACTMAN | August 2, 1994 | October 3, 1995 |
| FASTMAIL | 74556493 | 1924272 |
| MONEY CAYED | August 2, 1994 | October 3, 1995 |
| MONEY \$AVER | 73486393 | 1399066 |
| PARS | June 21, 1984 | June 24, 1986 |
| PAKS | 73620109 | 1513072 |
| POWER PRICING | September 15, 1986 | November 15, 1988 |
| FOWER PRICING | 74583593 | 1962894 |
| POWER QUOTE | October 7, 1994 | March 19, 1996 |
| TOWERQUOTE | 75037003 | 2086980 |
| POWER SHOPPER | December 26, 1995 | August 12, 1997 |
| TOWER SHOLLER | 75130183 | 2115536 |
| SCRIPTPRO | July 5, 1996 75022125 | November 25, 1997 |
| Jeki II ko | | 2004517 |
| SECURATE | November 20, 1995 | October 1, 1996 |
| SECORTE . | 74497735 March 7, 1994 | 1947439 |
| TECHXCHANGE | 74496166 | January 9, 1996 |
| T SOLVET II (GE | March 3, 1994 | 1955617 |
| TRAVEL BUTTON | 76407527 | February 13, 1996 2700078 |
| 201,011 | May 13, 2002 | |
| WORLD STP | 74398845 | March 25, 2003 |
| | June 7, 1993 | 1972088 May 7, 1996 |
| WORLDSCHOLAR | 74626117 | 1976112 |
| | January 26, 1995 | May 28, 1996 |
| WORLDSPAN | 73838498 | 1608514 |
| | November 13, 1989 | July 31, 1990 |
| WORLDSPAN | 75346065 | 2189417 |
| W - RLDSPAN | August 22, 1997 | September 15, 1998 |

Page 3

| Trademark | App. No. App. Date | Reg. No. Reg. Date |
|--|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| WORLDSPAN AIRLINE SOURCE | 74409262 | 1874327 |
| | July 6, 1993 | January 17, 1995 |
| WORLDSPAN CAR SOURCE | 74264777 | 1785867 |
| | April 13, 1992 | August 3, 1993 |
| WORLDSPAN CORPORATE FLEET | 75277795 | 2209715 |
| | April 21, 1997 | December 8, 1998 |
| WORLDSPAN E-PRICING | 76283791 | 2748194 |
| or believed by the second of t | July 13, 2001 | |
| WORLDSPAN FARESOURCE | 76592364 | August 5, 2003 |
| | May 17, 2004 | |
| WORLDSPAN GO! | 75435794 | 2275654 |
| World Strike Go. | February 17, 1998 | E |
| WORLDSPAN HOTEL SELECT | 74422004 | September 7, 1999 |
| CALLOTTE OFFICE | l . | 1877037 |
| WORLDSPAN HOTEL SOURCE | August 9, 1993 74264828 | January 31, 1995 |
| WORLDSI AN HOTEL SOURCE | | 1784474 |
| WORLDSPAN INTERACTIVE MAPS | April 13, 1992 | July 27, 1993 |
| WORLDSI AN INTERACTIVE MAPS | 76547052 | 3077119 |
| WORLDSPAN INTERCHANGE | September 25, 2003 | April 4, 2006 |
| WORLDSPAN INTERCHANGE | 78518375 | 3089656 |
| WORLDONAN ON THE WIFE ONOW | November 17, 2004 | May 9, 2006 |
| WORLDSPAN ON THE WEB (WOW) | 76426556 | 2717391 |
| WORKER | July 1, 2002 | May 20, 2003 |
| WORLDSPAN RAPID REPRICE | 76458064 | 2971585 |
| | October 15, 2002 | July 19, 2005 |
| WORLDSPAN REPORT MANAGER | 76283790 | 2735373 |
| | July 13, 2001 | July 8, 2003 |
| WORLDSPAN TICKET MANAGER | 75891380 | 2568109 |
| | January 7, 2000 | May 7, 2002 |
| WORLDSPAN TOUR SOURCE | 74264795 | 1785868 |
| | April 13, 1992 | August 3, 1993 |
| WORLDSPAN TRAVEL BUTTON | 76095417 | 2654838 |
| | July 25, 2000 | November 26, 2002 |
| WORLDSPAN TRIP MANAGER | 75530673 | 2305708 |
| | August 4, 1998 | January 4, 2000 |
| WORLDSPAN TRIP MANAGER XE | 78493433 | 3075954 |
| | October 1, 2004 | April 4, 2006 |
| WORLDSPAN WIRED | 75297569 | 2268116 |
| | May 23, 1997 | August 10, 1999 |
| WORLDSPAN WORLD FILES | 75710815 | 2343421 |
| | May 20, 1999 | April 18, 2000 |
| WORLDSPAN WORLDGROUP | 75545672 | 2291133 |
| | August 31, 1998 | November 9, 1999 |
| WORLDSPAN WORLDPOINT | 75579758 | 2311280 |
| | October 30, 1998 | January 25, 2000 |
| TRAVELATITUDES | 75543243 | 2305781 |
| - · · · | August 27, 1998 | January 4, 2000 |
| | 1.08000 27, 1770 | January 4, 2000 |

PATENTS

U.S. Pending Patent Applications

| Title | App. No. | Filing Date |
|--|----------|-------------|
| Enterprise software gateway | 09950128 | 09/10/2001 |
| Method and computer program for generating interactive map- based presentation facilitating selection of lodging property | 10667677 | 09/22/2003 |
| Method, computer program and system for pushing flight information to passengers | 09687303 | 10/12/2000 |

Issued U.S. Patents

| Title | Patent. No. | Issue Date |
|--|-------------|------------|
| System and method for caching and utilizing flight availability data | 7062480 | 06/13/2006 |

COPYRIGHTS

| Title | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|---|--------------|--------------------|
| Worldspan disk drive utility computer program | TXu 688-224 | April 26, 1995 |
| Worldspan AVS database | TX 5-589-147 | September 17, 2002 |
| Worldspan computer interface program | TX 5-586-920 | September 27, 2002 |
| Worldspan exho availability database | TX 5-589-168 | September 27, 2002 |
| Worldspan/kinetics computer interface program | TX 5-589-163 | October 03, 2002 |

Page 5

RECORDED: 12/12/2006